

Complaint Case No.932C of 2019

Order dated 17.11.2023

Today is fixed for report and filing requisite.

Complainant is present by filing hazira.

Requisite filed by the complainant.

It transpires from the record that the case is pending since 2019 and till date no report has been filed by Howrah PS.

Hence, I.C Howrah P.S is directed to make enquiry either by himself or any officer subordinate to him in connection with the present case and to submit a report by next date positively in default he shall be liable to appear personally before this Court.

Let a copy of this order be send to I.C Howrah P.S for information and compliance.

BC-II to take note.

Fix 03-02-2024 for report.

D/C

J. M. 2nd Court
Howrah.