

Complaint Case- 932/2019

14.01.2025

Today is fixed for order.

So the record is taken up for passing order.

Complainant files represented hazira.

Perused the complaint S.A, police reports and other documents on record.

On perusal of the complaint, the contents of the affidavit-in-chief for S.A., police reports and other documents as available on record, it appears to this Court that the complainant has been able to make out a prima facie case against the accused person u/s 447 of IPC.

Hence, issue summons on accused no.2, 3, 4, 5 and 6 U/S 204 Cr. P.C.

Requisites at once.

To 16.04.2025 for S.R.

D/C

J. M. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court  
Howrah.