

Complaint Case-932/2019

Order/dt 16.04.2025

Today is fixed for S/R.

Ld. Advocate files hazira on behalf of the complainant.

The accused persons namely, Ramji Yadav, Suresh Yadav and Laxman Yadav surrendered and prays for bail by filing a petition along with a fresh vakalatnama.

The above named accused persons are taken into custody.

Hd. Id.lawyer for the accused persons on the point of bail.

Perused the case record.

Having considered the fact that the above named accused persons have voluntarily surrendered before this Court, I am inclined to allow their bail prayer.

Accordingly, the above named accused persons may find bail of Rs.1000/- each with one registered surety of the like amount i/d to J/C.

Later

Ld. Advocate for the complainant files an application.

To 04.11.2025 for appearance and hearing.

D/C

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court
Howrah

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court
Howrah

Later

Bail bonds furnished by surety namely..... on behalf of the accused persons are found fit and accepted.

Release the accused persons at once.

Recall W/A against accused persons namely Ramji Yadav, Suresh Yadav and Laxman Yadav.

To 04.11.2025 for appearance and hearing.

D/C

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court
Howrah

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court
Howrah